
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

December 2023 

                                                  Christmas Recital 2023: 

“                                           The Elf on the Shelf 

                                       Our shows will be held at Eastside High School on  

                                       Saturday December 16th, at 10am, 2pm, and 6pm. 

                                               TICKETS ARE STILL ON SALE! 

                                 

Tickets can be purchased through the studio office ONLY.  

                                      Balcony $19. Orchestra $21. Lap Seat (ages 2 and under) $5. 

Seating is assigned. All audience members MUST have a ticket.  

*All dancers must 

remain backstage for the 

entire show. It is very 

disruptive for parents and 

performers to go in and 

out of the audience 

during the show.  

Thank you! 

Rehearsals and Show 

Reminders! 

Please show up to all dress rehearsals on time and 

ready to dance. We cannot wait for latecomers. Please 

plan accordingly.  

Doors to the audience will open 45 minutes prior to the 

start of each show. Please allow yourself enough time 

to get seated BEFORE the show’s start time.  

During our shows, there is absolutely NO 

PHOTOGRAPHY OR VIDEOGRAPHY. Please keep 

your phones and cameras put away.  

-Thank you! 

 

 

BACKSTAGE HELPERS 
If you would still like to sign up, please 

do so at the office ASAP! 

 

AV Dance Studio ‘81 

-Friendly Reminder- 

All tuition and open balances must be paid before participating 

in performances. All accounts must be at a $0 balance. Please 

have your December tuition and any other open charges paid 

by 3pm on Friday, December 15th. 

We will be closed for  

our holiday break 

 December 18th- January 7th. 

Classes will resume  

Monday January 8th  

Happy 
Holidays 

 

Happy Birthday! 
Alice Cowan 12/4 

Kelsey Cole 12/8 

 



 

  
Elf on the shelf 10AM show 

How to read line up: Name of Dance- Day/Time and Teacher of class 

Show  
order 

December- T6 Megan 

Merry Christmas, Happy Holidays- T7:15 Lynne 

We Need Christmas- S12:15 Peyton 

A Happy Holiday- T2 Alicia 

Merry Little Christmas- T7 Lorenzo 

Santa Squad- W4:15 Alicia 

Please Santa Don’t Be Late- TH4 Laura  

The Elf Song- M4 Alice 

Elfie Selfie- S9:15 Laura 

Somebody’s Watching Me- TH5 Lynne 

You’re a Mean One- S9:15 Peyton 

Naughty List- W7 Brittney 

The Nice List- TH3 Cambree 

So Good to Be Bad- TH6:15 Alicia 

Move- M6 Maddie 

Christmas Dreams- W5:45 Megan 

Mischievous- F4 Jeanah 

Elf Party- T8:45 Lorenzo 

Sister Winter- T4 Jeanah 

The Simple Things- S10:15 Laura 

I heard the Bells on Christmas Day- TH8:30 Deirdre 

The Holidays are Comin’- W3:15 Alicia 

Love to Keep Me Warm- F6:30 Jeanah 

Greatest Time of Year- T6 Jeanah 

Merry Christmas- T5 Alicia 

The red lines 

indicate 

where the 

narration of 

our show 

will happen. 

These will 

help with 

quick 

changes and 

to progress 

our storyline.  



  Elf on the shelf 2pm show 
How to read line up: Name of Dance- Day/Time and Teacher of class 

December- T6 Megan 

Christmas Tree Farm- F4 Cambree 

A Happy Holiday- S9:15 Alicia 

Winter Days- T3 Jeanah 

25th- TH5 Lorenzo 

White Is In the Winter Night- F3 Jeanah 

Shake Santa Shake- W5:30 Brittney 

Kris Kringle Jingle- T4 Alicia 

Energy- F5 Maddie 

Rockin’ Around the Christmas Tree- T5 Lynne 

Somebody’s Watching Me- TH5 Lynne 

Talk to Me Nicely- TH8:30 Lorenzo 

Kidnap the Sandy Claws- M7 Deirdre 

Spreading the Love- S10:15 Alicia 

So Good to be Bad- TH6:15 Alicia 

Glamorous- W6:30 Maddie 

Where’s My Elf- F4 Laura 

Elf Party- T8:45 Lorenzo  

Lucky Ones- M7 Maddie 

I Want an Alien for Christmas- T4 Cambree 

I Heard the Bells on Christmas Day- TH8:30 Deirdre 

Next Year- F7:30 Jeanah 

When Christmas Comes to Town- W4:15 Judy 

Merry Christmas- T5 Alicia 

Show  
order 

The red lines 

indicate where 

the narration of 

our show will 

happen. These 

will help with 

quick changes 

and to progress 

our storyline.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Elf on the shelf 6pm show 
How to read line up: Name of Dance- Day/Time and Teacher of class 

December- T6 Megan 

Under the Christmas Spell- S11:15 Laura 

Hot Chocolate- TH6 Lynne 

Fa La La La La- M4 Alicia 

Shake Up Christmas- M6 Deirdre 

It’s the Most Wonderful Time of Year- F5 Laura 

A Christmas Song- M5 Alice 

I Believe in Santa- TH4 Cambree 

Working for Santa Claus- M5 Alicia 

Elf Party- T8:45 Lorenzo 

Elf Squad- T3 Alicia 

Somebody’s Watching Me- TH5 Lynne 

Better Behave- TH4 Alicia 

So Good to Be Bad- TH6:15 Alicia 

Tippy Toes- M8 Maddie 

I Am the Grinch- T3 Ethan 

Elf-Mare Before Christmas- T8:15 Amber 

North Pole Coal Miners- TH6 & F11 Lidia 

The Greatest Gift- S10:15 Peyton 

I Heard the Bells On Christmas Day- TH8:30 Deirdre 

Christmas Don’t Be Late- S11:15 Peyton 

Peppermint Winter- TH7 Deirdre 

Christmas The Whole Year Round- F3 Cambree 

Merry Christmas- T5 Alicia 

Show  
order 

The red lines 

indicate 

where the 

narration of 

our show 

will happen. 

These will 

help with 

quick 

changes and 

to progress 

our storyline.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

NEXT THREE PAGES 

CONTAIN THE  

schedules FOR OUR  

in studio  

dress rehearsals   
Please come to AV Dance Studio 81 on the day and time that your 

dance is listed at, in full costume, hair, and makeup.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Elf on the Shelf 10AM SHOW In-Studio Dress Rehearsals  
PLEASE SHOW UP ON TIME FOR YOUR TIME SLOT! WE CAN NOT WAIT FOR LATE STUDENTS.  

PLEASE BE READY IN COSTUME, HAIR, AND MAKEUP AT YOUR TIME LISTED BELOW. 

MONDAY, DECEMBER 11TH 

4:30pm 

The Elf Song- M4 Alice 

A Happy Holiday- T2 Alicia 

5:00pm 

Please Santa Don’t Be Late- TH4 Laura 

You’re a Mean One- S9:15 Peyton 

Elfie Selfie- S9:15 Laura 

We Need Christmas- S12:15 Peyton 

5:30pm 

The Holidays Are Comin’- W3:15 Alicia 

Move- M6 Maddie 

Merry Christmas, Happy Holidays- T7:15 Lynne 

Santa Squad- W4:15 Alicia 

6:00pm 

Greatest Time of Year- T6 Jeanah 

Naughty List- W7 Brittney 

Mischievous- F4 Jeanah 

The Simple Things- S10:15 Laura 

6:30pm 

The Nice List- TH3 Cambree 

Love to Keep Me Warm- F6:30 Jeanah 

Somebody’s Watching Me- TH5 Lynne 

Sister Winter- T4 Jeanah 

7:00pm 

Merry Little Christmas- T7 Lorenzo 

Elf Party- T8:45 Lorenzo 

Christmas Dreams- W5:45 Megan 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Elf on the Shelf, 2pM SHOW In-Studio Dress Rehearsals  
PLEASE SHOW UP ON TIME FOR YOUR TIME SLOT! WE CAN NOT WAIT FOR LATE STUDENTS.  

PLEASE BE READY IN COSTUME, HAIR, AND MAKEUP AT YOUR TIME LISTED BELOW. 

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 12TH 

4:30pm 

White Is In the Winter Night- F3 Jeanah 

I Want An Alien for Christmas- T4 Cambree 

A Happy Holiday- S9:15 Alicia 

5:00pm 

Winter Days- T3 Jeanah 

Christmas Tree Farm- F4 Cambree 

Next Year- F7:30 Jeanah 

Spreading the Love- S10:15 Alicia 

5:30pm 

Kris Kringle Jingle- T4 Alicia 

Where’s My Elf- F4 Laura 

When Christmas Comes to Town- W4:15 Judy 

Shake Santa Shake- W5:30 Brittney 

6:00pm 

Energy- F5 Maddie 

December- T6 Megan 

Rockin’ Around the Christmas Tree- T5 Lynne 

Talk to Me Nicely- TH8:30 Lorenzo 

6:30pm 

Kidnap the Sandy Claws- M7 Deirdre 

Glamorous- W6:30 Maddie 

Lucky Ones- M7 Maddie 

25th- TH5 Lorenzo 

7:00pm 

I Heard the Bells on Christmas Day- TH8:30 Deirdre 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Elf on the Shelf, 6pM SHOW In-Studio Dress Rehearsals  
PLEASE SHOW UP ON TIME FOR YOUR TIME SLOT! WE CAN NOT WAIT FOR LATE STUDENTS.  

PLEASE BE READY IN COSTUME, HAIR, AND MAKEUP AT YOUR TIME LISTED BELOW. 

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 13TH 

4:30pm 

A Christmas Song- M5 Alice 

Fa La La La La- M4 Alicia 

5:00pm 

Elf Squad- T3 Alicia 

Working for Santa Claus- M5 Alicia 

I Am the Grinch- T3 Ethan 

Better Behave- TH4 Alicia 

5:30pm 

Christmas the Whole Year Round- F3 Cambree 

Christmas Don’t Be Late- S11:15 Peyton 

I Believe In Santa- TH4 Cambree 

The Greatest Gift- S10:15 Peyton 

6:00pm 

Merry Christmas- T5 Alicia 

Under the Christmas Spell- S11:15 Laura 

Tippy Toes- M8 Maddie 

Shake Up Christmas- M6 Deirdre 

6:30pm 

North Pole Coal Miners- TH6 & F11 Lidia 

Elf-Mare Before Christmas- T8:15 Amber 

It’s the Most Wonderful Time of Year- F5 Laura 

Hot Chocolate- TH6 Lynne 

7:00pm 

Peppermint Winter- TH7 Deirdre 

So Good to be Bad- TH6:15 Alicia 
 

 



  

The next page 

contains the   

schedule FOR OUR  

 epac  

dress rehearsals   
Please come to the Eastside High School Performing Arts Center 

 on the day and time that your dance is listed at, 

 in full costume, hair, and makeup.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

EPAC Dress Rehearsals  
PLEASE SHOW UP ON TIME FOR YOUR TIME SLOT! WE CAN NOT WAIT FOR LATE STUDENTS.  

PLEASE BE READY IN COSTUME, HAIR, AND MAKEUP AT YOUR TIME LISTED BELOW. 

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 14TH  

  

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 15TH  

  4:00pm 

The Elf Song- M4 Alice 

A Happy Holiday- T2 Alicia 

4:30pm 

The Holidays Are Comin’- W3:15 Alicia 

Please Santa Don’t Be late- TH4 Laura 

Spreading the Love- S10:15 Alicia 

Elfie Selfie- S9:15 Laura 

5:00pm 

A Happy Holiday- S9:15 Alicia 

Santa Squad- W4:15 Alicia 

Where’s My Elf- F4 Laura 

Kris Kringle Jingle- T4 Alicia 

5:30pm 

I Want An Alien for Christmas- T4 Cambree 

Christmas Don’t Be Late- S11:15 Peyton 

Christmas Tree Farm- F4 Cambree 

The Greatest Gift- S10:15 Peyton 

6:00pm 

Move- M6 Maddie 

Merry Christmas, Happy Holidays- T7:15 Lynne 

Energy- F5 Maddie 

Hot Chocolate- TH6 Lynne 

6:30pm 

We Need Christmas- S12:15 Peyton 

Somebody’s Watching Me- TH5 Lynne 

You’re a Mean One- S9:15 Peyton 

Rockin’ Around the Christmas Tree- T5 Lynne 

7:00pm 

Glamorous- W6:30 Maddie 

Merry Christmas- T5 Alicia 

North Pole Coal Miners- TH6 & F11 Lidia 

Elf Party- T8:45 Lorenzo 

7:30pm 

25th- TH5 Lorenzo 

So Good to Be Bad- TH6:15 Alicia 

Merry Little Christmas- T7 Lorenzo 

Talk to Me Nicely- TH8:30 Lorenzo 

8:00pm 

Lucky Ones- M7 Maddie 

Tippy Toes- M8 Maddie 

 

 

4:00pm 

A Christmas Song- M5 Alice 

The Nice List- TH3 Cambree 

4:30pm 

Fa La La La La- M4 Alicia 

Under the Christmas Spell- S11:15 Laura 

Elf Squad- T3 Alicia 

Working For Santa Claus- M5 Alicia 

5:00pm 

White Is In the Winter Night- F3 Jeanah 

Better Behave- TH4 Alicia 

Greatest Time of Year- T6 Jeanah 

Love to Keep Me Warm- F6:30 Jeanah 

5:30pm 

The Simple Things- S10:15 Laura 

Sister Winter- T4 Jeanah 

Christmas the Whole Year Round- F3 Cambree 

Next Year- F7:30 Jeanah 

6:00pm 

Shake Santa Shake- W5:30 Brittney 

Winter Days- T3 Jeanah 

Kidnap the Sandy Claws- M7 Deirdre 

Mischievous- F4 Jeanah 

6:30pm 

Shake Up Christmas- M6 Deirdre 

I Am the Grinch- T3 Ethan 

When Christmas Comes to Town- W4:15 Judy 

7:00pm 

Christmas Dreams- W5:45 Megan 

I Believe In Santa- TH4 Cambree 

Peppermint Winter- TH7 Deirdre 

December- T6 Megan 

7:30pm 

Elf-Mare Before Christmas- T8:15 Amber 

Naughty List- W7 Brittney 

It’s the Most Wonderful Time of Year- F5 Laura 

I Heard the Bells on Christmas Day- TH8:30 Deirdre 

 

 

 

 


